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2600 Maitland Center Pkwy. 

Suite 300 

Maitland. FL 32751 

P,0, Drawer 200 

Winter Park, FL 

32790-0200 

Tel: 407-740-8575 

Fax: 407-740-0613 
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(f 
October 29, 2008 
Via Overnight Delivery 

^^MElVES-liaCKETlNKK? 

2I0BOCT3O AM 9 ^ 5 7 

PUCO 
Renee' Jenkins 
Secretary of Commission 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 

RE: Access Services Tariff Revision for Globalcom, Inc. d/b/a GCI Globalcom, Inc. 
Case No. 08-1148-TP-ATA 

Dear Ms. Jenkins: ^O-WS'Tf'T/t/:^ 
Enclosed for filing are the original and ten (10) copies of new/replacement pages to the 
revision of the P.U.C.O. TariffNo. 3 (Access) originally filed on October 3,2008, on behalf 
of Globalcom, Inc. d/b/a GCI Globalcom, Inc. As requested by Ambrosia Logsdon of OH 
Staff, this filing adds a definition of 800 database query. The Company agam respectfiilly 
requests an effective date of November 5, 2008. 

The following new/replacement tariff pages are included: 

1'* Revised Page 2 
P* Revised Page 46 

Corrects Check Sheet 
Adds 800 Database Query definition 

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by returning file-stamped the extra copy of this cover 
letter in the self-addressed, stamped envelope enclosed for this purpose. Any question you 
may have regarding this filing may be directed to me at (407) 740-3006 or via email at 
croesel@tminc.com. 

Sincerely, 

Carey Roesel 
Consultant to Globalcom, Inc. 
d/b/a GCI Globalcom, Inc. 

CR/gs 
Enclosures 

cc: Mary Cegelski - Globalcom 
file: Globalcom - OH Access 
tms: OHaOSOla 
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Globalcom, Inc. d/b/a GCI Globalcom, Inc. 

EXHIBIT A 

Superseded Tariff Sheets 



GLOBALCOM INC., D/B/A GCI GLOBALCOM P.U.C.O. TARIFF NO. 3 
Original Page 46 

SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT'D) 

3.3 Rate Categories (Continued) 

3.3.6 Toil-Free 8XX Data Base Query 

The Toil-Free 8XX Data Base Query Charge, will apply for each Toil-Free 8XX call queiy 
received at the Company's (or its provider's) Toll-Free 8XX data base. 

3.3.7 Switched Access Optional Features 

A. Following are the various optional features that are available, where the technical 
capability exists: 

(a) Supervisory Signaling 
(b) Alternate Traffic Routing 
(c) Cut-Through 
(d) Service Class Routing 
(e) FG Access with 950 Access 
(f) Signaling System Seven (SS7) 
(g) Basic Initial Address Message Delivery 
(h) Called Directory Number Delivery 
(i) Flexible Automatic Number Identification Delivery 

B. Available optional features M-e provided on an Individual Case Basis as Special 
Service Arrangements pursuant to Section 6 of this tariff. 

Issued: February 6, 2002 Effective: April 7, 2002 
Issued By: John Shave, President 

200 East Randolph Street, 23'^ Floor 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Case Number: 97-1114-TP-ACE 



Globalcom, Inc. d/b/a GCI Globalcom, Inc. 

EXHIBIT B 

Proposed Tariff Sheets 



GLOBALCOM INC., D/B/A GCI GLOBALCOM P.U.C.O. TARIFF NO. 3 
1'* Revised Page 2 

Cancels Original Page 2 

CHECK SHEET 

The pages listed below of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Revised sheets contain all changes from 
the original tariff that are in effect as of the date indicated. 

Paee 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

Revision 
1''Revised* 
1^'Revised* 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

Page 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
45.1 
45.2 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 

Revision 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
r'Revised* 
Original* 
Original* 
r'Revised* 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

Page 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 

Revision 
Original 
Original 
Original 
1'̂  Revised* 
r* Revised* 
Original 
P* Revised* 
r* Revised* 
1''Revised* 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Origmal 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Origmal 
Original 

- indicates pages included in this filing 

Issued: October 6, 2008 
Issued By: John Shave, President 

200 East Randolph Street, 23*̂  Floor 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Case Number: 97-1114-TP-ACE 

Effective: November 5, 2008 

OHa080l 



GLOBALCOM INC., D/B/A GCI GLOBALCOM P.U.C.O. TARIFFNO. 3 
l^*RevisedPage46 

Cancels Original Page 46 

SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT'D) 

3.3 Rate Categories (Continued) 

3.3.6 Toil-Free 8XX Data Base Query 

Toll-Free 8XX Data Base Query Service is an originating offering which provides a carrier 
identification function for numbers using toll free service access codes (SACs). The carrier 
identification function is performed using queries which are routed using the CCS/SS7 network to die 
Service Control Point (SCP). 

The Toll-Free 8XX Data Base Query Charge, will apply for each Toll-Free 8XX call query 
received at the Company's (or its provider's) Toil-Free 8XX data base. 

3.3.7 Switched Access Optional Features 

A. Following are the various optional features that are available, where the technical 
capability exists: 

(a) Supervisory Signaling 
(b) Alternate Traffic Routing 
(c) Cut-Through 
(d) Service Class Routing 
(e) FG Access with 950 Access 
(f) Signaling System Seven (SS7) 
(g) Basic Initial Address Message Delivery 
(h) Called Directory Number Delivery 
(i) Flexible Automatic Nmnber Identification Delivery 

B. Available optional features are provided on an Individual Case Basis as Special 
Service Arrangements pursuant to Section 6 of this tariff. 

(N) 
I 
I 

(N) 

Issued: October 6, 2008 
Issued By: John Shave, President 

200 East Randolph Street, 23''' Floor 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Case Number: 97-1114-TP-ACE 

Effective: November 5, 2008 

OHaOSOl 


